
AM2334 AM2334
LB1019 LB1019
MMM-03/13/2008 MMM-03/13/2008

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1019

Introduced by Business and Labor.

1. On page 3, after line 2 insert the following new1

paragraphs:2

"$49,500.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-858, against3

the Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Jennifer4

Hoover-Richardson and Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 1345

South 13th Street, Suite 600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the6

General Fund.7

$25,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-859, against the8

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Theresa Liberte-Ray9

and Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street,10

Suite 600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.11

$15,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-860, against the12

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Ethel Hanger and13

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite14

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.15

$17,500.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-861, against the16

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Penny Greenbush and17

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite18

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.19

$45,500.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-862, against the20

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Elizabeth Morgan21

and Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street,22

Suite 600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.23

-1-



AM2334 AM2334
LB1019 LB1019
MMM-03/13/2008 MMM-03/13/2008

$30,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 02-863, against1

the Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Selena2

Taylor-Yazowski and Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South3

13th Street, Suite 600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General4

Fund.5

$22,500.00 for Tort Claim Number 03-001, against the6

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Mary Witter and7

Brett McArthur, Attorney, 140 South 27th Street, #D, Lincoln,8

Nebraska 68510, out of the General Fund."; after line 6 insert the9

following new paragraph:10

"$20,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 03-152, against the11

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Robin Heuertz and12

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite13

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund."; after line14

10 insert the following new paragraphs:15

"$10,500.00 for Tort Claim Number 03-892, against the16

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Sara Medlin and17

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite18

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.19

$10,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 03-893, against the20

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Tamica Starks and21

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite22

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.23

$20,000.00 for Tort Claim Number 03-918, against the24

Department of Health and Human Services, pay to Kim Hudson and25

Nebraska Advocacy Services, Attorney, 134 South 13th Street, Suite26

600, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, out of the General Fund.27

-2-



AM2334 AM2334
LB1019 LB1019
MMM-03/13/2008 MMM-03/13/2008

$225,000 for Tort Claim Numbers 04-801 and 04-802,1

against the Department of Roads, pay to Theodore Neubert and2

Hauptman, O’Brien, Wolf and Lathrop, Attorney, 1005 South 107th3

Avenue, Suite 200, Omaha, Nebraska 68114-4707, out of the State4

Insurance Fund.5

$75,000.00 for Tort Claim Numbers 00-577 and 99-686,6

against the Department of Health and Human Services, pay to7

Steven Renteria, Attorney, and the conservator for Keith Dwayne8

Nolen, Jr., Faith Almeda Nolen, Nathan James Lee Nolen, Charles9

Angus Burris, Richard Travis Burris, Zachary Michael Nolen, Ryan10

Allan Nolen, and Emma Louise Burris, 1905 Harney Street, Omaha,11

Nebraska 68102, out of the General Fund."; in line 12 strike12

"program 591" and insert "programs 591 and 594"; in line 16 strike13

"50,100.57" and insert "390,600.57"; after line 17 insert the14

following new line: "REVOLVING FUND 225,000.00"; and in line 1815

strike "9,950,311.15" and insert "10,515,600.57".16

-3-


